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ARIZONA WATER coMPANY

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE

Filed by: William M. Garfield

Title: President

Date(s) of Original Filing: Apr. 1, 1955
System(s): SAN MANUEL

ORIGINAL

Cancelling A.C.C. No(s). 541
Tariff or Schedule No. WG-111
Filed: August 14, 2014

Effective: August 1, 2014

AVAILABILITY: In San Manuel and environs al all points where facilities of adequate capacity and pressure are adjacent to the premises served.

APPLICATION: To all water service required when such service is supplied at one premise through one point of delivery and measured through one

meter. Not applicable to temporary, standby, or supplementary service.

RESIDENTIAL:
Meter Size  Minimym Charge
%" x Y $27.00
1" $67.50
1%° $135.00
2" $216.00
3 $432.00
4" $675.00
8" $1,350.00
8" $2,160.00
10" $3,105.00
COMMERCIAL:
Meter Size  Minimum Charge
%' x V" $27.00
1" $67.50
%" $135.00
2" $216.00
3" $432.00
4" $675.00
8" $1,350.00
8" $2,160.00
10" $3,105.00
INDUSTRIAL:
Meter Size  Minimum Charge
%" x %" $27.00
1" $67.50
1%" $135,00
2" $216.00
3" $432.00
4" §$675.00
6" $1,350.00
8" $2,160.00
10" $3,105.00
CONSTRUCTION:
Meter Size  Minimum Charge
%" x U $27.00
1 $67.50
1% $135.00
2" $216.00
3" $432.00
4" $675.00
6" $1,350.00
8" $2,160.00
10" $3,105.00
SALES FOR RESALE:
Meter Size  Minimum Charge
%' x W $27.00
1" $67.50
1%" $135.00
2" $216.00
3" $432.00
4" $675.00
6" $1,350.00
8" $2,160.00
10" $3,105.00

minodity Rate

0 - 3,000 gallons - $2.1700;
0 - 30,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0-65,000gallons -  $4.4520;
0-100,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-220,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0 - 350,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-725,000 gallons -  $4.4520;

0- 1,175,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0- 1,700,000 gallons - $4.4520;

r 1,000 Gallons Consumi

3,001 - 10,000 gallons - $4.4520; gallons over 10,000 - $B6.2370

gallons over 30,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 65,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 100,000 -  $6.2370
gallons over 220,000 -  $6.2370
gallons over 350,000 -  $6.2370
gallons over 725,000 -  $6.2370

gallons over 1,175,000 - $6.2370
galions over 1,700,000 - $6.2370

Commodity Rate per 1 000 Gallons Consumed

0-10,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-30,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-65,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-100,000 gallons -  $4.4520,
0-220,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0- 350,000 galions -  $4.4520;
0-725,000 gallons -  $4.4520;

0-1,175,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0 - 1,700,000 gallons - $4.4520;

gallons over 10,000-  $6.2370
galions over 30,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 65,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 100,000 - $6.2370
galions over 220,000 -  $6.2370
gallons over 350,000 - $6.2370
galions over 725,000 -  $6.2370

gallons over 1,175,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 1,700,000 - $6.2370

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
ali gallons - $4.4520

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

0-10,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
D - 30,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0-65,000gallons -  $4.4520;
0-100,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-220,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0-350,000 gallons -  $4.4520;
0-725,000 gallons - $4.4520;

0-1,175,000 gallons - $4.4520;
0 - 1,700,000 gallons - $4.4520;

gallons over 10,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 30,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 65,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 100,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 220,000 -  $6.2370
gallons over 350,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 725,000 -  $6.2370

gallons over 1,175,000 - $6.2370
gallons over 1,700,000 - $6.2370

Commodity Rate per 1,000 Gallions Consumed

all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
all gallons - $4.4520
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991‘5 ARIZONA WATER coMPANY

WATER RATES - GENERAL SERVICE
Filed by: William M. Garfield

Title: President

Date{(s) of Original Filing: Apr. 1, 1955

system(s): SAN MANUEL

ORIGINAL

Cancelling A.C.C. No(s). 541
Tariff or Schedule No. WG-111
Filed: August 14, 2014

Effective: August1, 2014

ARSENIC SURCHARGE - USEPA Mandate, Code of Federal Regulations Part 141.62:

(Residential, Commercial, Industrial, Construction, Sales for Resale)

Meter Size  Minimum Surcharge  Commodity Surcharge per 1,000 Gallons Consumed

%" X A" $1.44 all gallons - $0.2340
1" $3.61 all gallons - $0.2340
%" $7.22 all gallons - $0.2340
2" $11.55 all gallons - $0.2340
3" $23.10 all galions - $0.2340
4" $36.09 all gallons - $0.2340
6" $72.17 all gallons - $0.2340
8" $115.48 all gallons - $0.2340
10" $166.00 all gallons - $0.2340

ADJUSTMENT: Plus the applicabie proportionate part of any taxes or governmental impositions which are or may in the future be assessed on the basis
of the gross revenues of the Company and/or the price or revenue from the water or service sold and/or the volume of water pumped or purchased
for sale and/or sold hereunder and any tax or similar assessment based on the withdrawal, delivery or use of waler. In the event of any increase or

decrease in taxes or other governmental iImpositions, rates shall be adjusted to rellect such increase or decrease.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule SC-265.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Subject to the Company's Tariff Schedule TC-243.
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